
INVITATION TO BID 
   

 

 

      

BID/TENDER NO: HP06-2024SVP/03 

 

Bid Description Required At  Bid Advert 
Date 

Closing Date and Time 

Supply and Delivery of Small Volume Parenterals 
and Insulin Devices for the period ending 30 April 
2027 
 
 
Briefing Session:  A non-compulsory online briefing 
session will be held via a MS Teams Webinar on  
25 July 2025 at 10H00.  Bidders who wish to partake 
are required to register on Ms Teams Webinar not later 
than Thursday, close of business 24 July 2025, by 
using the following link 
 
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_MzNiODY2MDMtNTJhNS00MzQyLTlkOGYtYz
NkYTQwMDY1YjY4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a
%22a517371c-f316-484c-ac5c-
98b76127790a%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22c30bb7fa-210a-4ebd-
98fe-1fa89f6002e2%22%7d 
 
 
It is strongly recommended that all prospective bidders 
submit all enquiries, including possible problems being 
experienced with the registration process to 
tenders@health.gov.za.  Prospective bidders must 
submit all enquiries on time to allow the response to 
reach the bidders before the tender closes. 
 
 
Bids obtainable from: The Department of Health 
website, www.health.gov.za. & e-tender portal site 
on the National Treasury website. 
 
 
This will be published on the website on 18 July 2025.  
Bidders must click on the “TENDERS” tab and then on 
the “PHARMACEUTICAL TENDERS” tab to download 
the bid document. 
 
 
 
Deliver Bids to:  DR AB Xuma Building, 1112 
Voortrekker Road, Pretoria Townlands 351-JR, 
PRETORIA, 0143. 
 
 
 
 
For any information regarding this bid, please 
email all inquiries to tenders@health.gov.za    
 
Hours: 07h30 - 15h30. 
 

Department of Health, DR AB 
Xuma Building, 1112 
Voortrekker Road, Pretoria 
Townlands 351-JR, 
PRETORIA, 0143 

18 July 2025 18 August 2025, 11:00 

Evaluation Criteria 
This bid will be evaluated in four 
(04) Phases as indicated 
hereunder: 
 
• Phase I: Compliance with 

mandatory administrative 
bid requirements 

• Phase II: Compliance with 
product, technical and legal 
mandatory requirements  

• Phase III:  Bidders will be 
evaluated w.r.t compliance 
to HDI and RDP Goals 
(Price and Preference 
Points) as per paragraph 5 
of the Special 
Requirements and 
Conditions of Contract 
(SRCC)  

• Phase IV: 
Recommendation and 
award 

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_MzNiODY2MDMtNTJhNS00MzQyLTlkOGYtYzNkYTQwMDY1YjY4%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%2522a517371c-f316-484c-ac5c-98b76127790a%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522c30bb7fa-210a-4ebd-98fe-1fa89f6002e2%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7CBernadette.Stevens%40health.gov.za%7Ca17018944c034c2bb39408ddc5ce7749%7Ca517371cf316484cac5c98b76127790a%7C0%7C0%7C638884212733976385%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=xOakFUCs5Eof5ydxM9jh3BmCxIn4uQsMRpY0x1DJPNA%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_MzNiODY2MDMtNTJhNS00MzQyLTlkOGYtYzNkYTQwMDY1YjY4%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%2522a517371c-f316-484c-ac5c-98b76127790a%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522c30bb7fa-210a-4ebd-98fe-1fa89f6002e2%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7CBernadette.Stevens%40health.gov.za%7Ca17018944c034c2bb39408ddc5ce7749%7Ca517371cf316484cac5c98b76127790a%7C0%7C0%7C638884212733976385%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=xOakFUCs5Eof5ydxM9jh3BmCxIn4uQsMRpY0x1DJPNA%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_MzNiODY2MDMtNTJhNS00MzQyLTlkOGYtYzNkYTQwMDY1YjY4%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%2522a517371c-f316-484c-ac5c-98b76127790a%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522c30bb7fa-210a-4ebd-98fe-1fa89f6002e2%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7CBernadette.Stevens%40health.gov.za%7Ca17018944c034c2bb39408ddc5ce7749%7Ca517371cf316484cac5c98b76127790a%7C0%7C0%7C638884212733976385%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=xOakFUCs5Eof5ydxM9jh3BmCxIn4uQsMRpY0x1DJPNA%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_MzNiODY2MDMtNTJhNS00MzQyLTlkOGYtYzNkYTQwMDY1YjY4%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%2522a517371c-f316-484c-ac5c-98b76127790a%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522c30bb7fa-210a-4ebd-98fe-1fa89f6002e2%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7CBernadette.Stevens%40health.gov.za%7Ca17018944c034c2bb39408ddc5ce7749%7Ca517371cf316484cac5c98b76127790a%7C0%7C0%7C638884212733976385%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=xOakFUCs5Eof5ydxM9jh3BmCxIn4uQsMRpY0x1DJPNA%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_MzNiODY2MDMtNTJhNS00MzQyLTlkOGYtYzNkYTQwMDY1YjY4%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%2522a517371c-f316-484c-ac5c-98b76127790a%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522c30bb7fa-210a-4ebd-98fe-1fa89f6002e2%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7CBernadette.Stevens%40health.gov.za%7Ca17018944c034c2bb39408ddc5ce7749%7Ca517371cf316484cac5c98b76127790a%7C0%7C0%7C638884212733976385%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=xOakFUCs5Eof5ydxM9jh3BmCxIn4uQsMRpY0x1DJPNA%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_MzNiODY2MDMtNTJhNS00MzQyLTlkOGYtYzNkYTQwMDY1YjY4%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%2522a517371c-f316-484c-ac5c-98b76127790a%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522c30bb7fa-210a-4ebd-98fe-1fa89f6002e2%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7CBernadette.Stevens%40health.gov.za%7Ca17018944c034c2bb39408ddc5ce7749%7Ca517371cf316484cac5c98b76127790a%7C0%7C0%7C638884212733976385%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=xOakFUCs5Eof5ydxM9jh3BmCxIn4uQsMRpY0x1DJPNA%3D&reserved=0
mailto:tenders@health.gov.za
http://www.health.gov.za/
mailto:tenders@health.gov.za

